Rate of increase in pensions 2.2% 2.3% 2.2% 2.3% 2.2% 2.3% 2.2% 2.3%

Rate of revaluation of CARE
pensions

n/a n/a n/a n/a 3.35% 3.55% n/a n/a

Rate for discounting scheme
liabilities

2.7% 2.5% 2.7% 2.5% 2.7% 2.5% 2.6% 2.5%

CHIEF CONSTABLE OF LANCASHIRE CONSTABULARY 2017/18
NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

- 49-

The estimation of the defined benefit obligations is sensitive to the actuarial assumptions set out in the
table above. The methods used to carry out the sensitivity analyses presented in the notes below for
the material assumptions are the same as those the employer has used previously. The calculations
alter the relevant assumption by the amount specified, whilst assuming that all other variables remain
the same. This approach is not necessarily realistic, since some assumptions are related: for example,
if the scenario is to show the effect if inflation is higher than expected, it might be reasonable to expect
that nominal yields on corporate bonds will increase also. However, it enables the reader to isolate one
effect from another.

Local Government Pension Scheme:

 Impact on  Defined benefit
Obligation in the Scheme

 Increase in
Assumption

Decrease in
Assumption

 £000 £000

Longevity (increase or decrease in 1 year) +8,575 -8,575

Rate of inflation (increase or decrease by 1%) +95,010 -95,010

Rate for discounting scheme liabilities (increase or decrease by 1%) -93,030 +93,030

Rate of increase in salaries (increase or decrease by 1%) +20,070 -20,070

Police Officer Pension Schemes and Injury Benefits:

 Impact on the Defined Benefit Obligation in the Scheme

 Police Pension Schemes Injury Benefits

 Increase in
Assumption

Decrease in
Assumption

Increase in
Assumption

Decrease in
Assumption

 £000 £000 £000 £000

Longevity (increase or decrease in 1
year)

+75,952 -75,952 +4,913 -4,913

Rate of inflation (increase or decrease
by 1%)

+578,530 -578,530 +44,410 -44,410

Rate for discounting scheme liabilities
(increase or decrease by 1%

-565,880 +565,880 -43,320 +43,320

Rate of increase in salaries (increase
or decrease by 1%)

+92,570 -92,570 +28,080 -28,080

CHIEF CONSTABLE OF LANCASHIRE CONSTABULARY 2017/18
NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

- 50 -

15. Expenditure on Publicity

The CC's CIES includes £0.720m (£0.644m in 2016/17) in respect of certain categories
of publicity including communication and consulting with Lancashire residents; this
information is published in accordance with section 5(1) of the Local Government Act
1986.  The categories are:

 2017/18 2016/17

 £000 £000
Publicity 707 640
Advertising -Recruitment 13 4

Total Costs 720 644

16. External Audit Costs

In 2017/18 the following fees are included in the CC's CIES relating to external audit.